
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00775             Agenda Date: 9/10/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to Agreements with Jones Edmunds and Associates, Inc. (13519) and 
Cornerstone Environmental Group LLC. (13520). 
 
Presenter: 
Gus Olmos, Solid Waste and Resource Recovery Director, 352.548.1282  
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
First Amendment to Agreements with Jones Edmunds and Associates, Inc. (13519) and Cornerstone 
Environmental Group LLC (13520) for 23-140 Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring and Solid Waste 
and Resource Recovery Consulting Services, for Solid Waste and Resource Recovery (SWRR). This 
amendment extends the term through September 30, 2026, with one (1) additional two (2) year term. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to Agreements with Jones Edmunds 
and Associates, Inc. (13519) and Cornerstone Environmental Group LLC (13520), not to exceed 
$300,000.00 annually. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
November 8, 2022, the Board approved the Ranking and Award of contracts for RFP 23-140 Annual 
Landfill Compliance Monitoring and Solid Waste and Resource Recovery Consulting Services, with the 
top ranked firm, Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc., and with the second ranked firm, Cornerstone 
Environmental Group, LLC a Tetra Tech, Inc., in the amount Not to Exceed (NTE) $300,000.00, for 
Solid Waste and Resource Recovery. Item 22-0881 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Amounts for these contracts are tentatively budgeted in the FY25 SWRR budgeted in accounts: 
400.76.7630.534.31.08=$85,000 and 406.76.7650.534.31.08=$140,000 (Professional Services 
Engineering). 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Environment 

 

Background: 
First Amendments to Agreements for 23-140 Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring and Solid Waste 
and Resource Recovery Consulting Services with Jones Edmunds and Associates, Inc. (13519) and 
Cornerstone Environmental Group LLC (13520), NTE $300,000.00 for Solid Waste and Resource 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Recovery. These Amendments extend the terms of the two Agreements through September 30, 2026, 
with one (1) additional two (2) year term. These Amendments also modify the payment schedule 
attached as an exhibit to the Agreements.  
 
RFP 23-140 Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring and Solid Waste and Recovery Consulting 
Services was advertised on May 18, 2022.  The deadline for receipt of RFP 23-140 Annual Landfill 
Compliance Monitoring and Solid Waste and Recovery Consulting Services was June 29, 2022, two 
(2) vendors responded.  
 
The project details can be found here: 
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/20298     

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/20298

